Ronald M. Serpico MAYOR

Mary Ann Paolantonio CLERK





- TRUSTEES -

Anthony N. Abruzzo Sonny Nicotera

Jaime Anguiano Mary Ramirez-Taconi

Arturo J. Mota Anthony "Tony" Williams

Public Notice

OF THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETINGS OF THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF MELROSE PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR OF JANUARY 1, 2025 THROUGH **DECEMBER 31, 2025**

> TAKE NOTICE THAT, the Village of Melrose Park, Cook County, Illinois, will conduct the regularly scheduled meetings of the President and Board of Trustees on the second and fourth Mondays of each calendar month, unless otherwise noted below, at the hour of 6:00 p.m. at the Village Board Meeting Room located on the First Floor of the Police Department of the Village of Melrose Park at One North Broadway Avenue (Broadway & Main Streets), Melrose Park, Illinois 60160. Schedule for the calendar year of January I, 2025 to December 31, 2025:

January 27, 2025 February 24, 2025 March 24, 2025 **April 28, 2025** May 27, 2025 (Tuesday) June 23, 2025 July 28, 2025 August 25, 2025 **September 22, 2025** October 27, 2025 November 24, 2025 December 22, 2025 THE VILLAGE OF MELROSE PARK BY: /s/ Mary Ann Paolantonio, Village Clerk

1000 N. 25th Avenue, Melrose Park, Illinois 60160 (708) 343-4000